LICENSE TO USE COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCTS

This License to Use regulates the use of the COSMO-SkyMed Products granted by the Italian Space Agency (hereinafter also referred to as "ASI" or the "Agency") with its registered office in Via del Politecnico snc -00133 Rome. The terms and conditions are further specified in the "Project Card" in Annex 1 which forms an integral and substantial part of this License to Use.

By signing this License to Use, the User undertakes to fully comply with the terms and conditions specified hereinafter.

Article 1 - Definitions

User means any natural or legal person receiving and using the PRODUCT, under the

terms and conditions of this License to Use

Affiliated User means any natural or legal person who shares the use of the PRODUCT with the User

within a Joint Project, as duly authorized by ASI and described in the Project Card

(Annex 1) below

Joint Project means a specific Project which entails the PRODUCT joint use between the User and

the Affiliated User, as duly authorized by ASI and described in the Project Card

(Annex 1) below

Contractors and Consultants

means any natural or legal person, other than the User and/or the Affiliated User, the User intends to avail itself of, for the use of the PRODUCT to carry out the activities as

stated in the Project Card (Annex 1)

Original PRODUCT hereinafter also referred to as the "PRODUCT", Level 0, Standard (1 A, 1 B, 1 C, 1 D)

or Higher-Level COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT, made available to the User under the terms of this License to Use in the following formats: HDF5, JPEG, GEOTIFF,

STANAG

Ancillary Data means any technical information related to the COSMO-SkyMed System, included in

the Original PRODUCT

Protected PRODUCT means any PRODUCT derived from an Original PRODUCT where its initial

characteristics are still identifiable, either in whole or in part. Copies of the Protected PRODUCT and/or parts of it on whatever support (e.g., paper printing) are Protected

PRODUCTS

Derived PRODUCT means any PRODUCT derived from the processing of an Original or a Protected

PRODUCT by any means which introduce significant and irreversible changes, so that the initial characteristics of the PRODUCT are no longer identifiable either in

whole or in part

Use includes but is not limited to the PRODUCT installation, visualization, copying,

processing, printing, via Web transmitting and receiving, storing in computers or in

other User's devices

Purposes of Use means any PRODUCT utilization, as duly authorized by ASI and described in the

Project Card (Annex 1) below

Article 2 - Object of the License

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth below, this License grants the User a non-exclusive right to use the PRODUCT for the Purposes of Use stated in the Project Card (Annex 1).

Any assignment, in whole or in part, of this License to Use or any of the related rights as well as any sublicense to third parties are explicitly prohibited without the prior written consent of ASI.

By signing this License to Use, ASI hereby authorizes the processing of the Protected PRODUCT, as specified by the User in the Project Card (Annex 1) or according to specific conditions laid out by ASI.

Article 3 - General Provisions

The Use of the PRODUCT by any Affiliated User as well as by any Contractor and Consultant shall be authorized by ASI by signing this License to Use or according to specific conditions laid out by the Agency.

To ensure the PRODUCT supply pursuant to this License to Use, ASI can avail itself of the operational support of an industrial contractor.

Article 4 - Authorization to access and use the PRODUCT

The authorization to access and use the Original PRODUCT is subject to the signing of this License to Use by the User and to the prior provision of the mandatory information and data required in the Project Card (Annex 1).

In addition to its own personal data, the User shall provide the personal data of the personnel involved in the use of the Original PRODUCT. It shall also provide the personal data of the Contractors and/or Consultants, and those of the personnel involved in the use of the Original PRODUCT. In case of Joint Project, the User shall provide the personal data of the Affiliated User and those of the personnel involved in the use of the Original PRODUCT.

Article 5 - Warranties and Limitation of Liability

- 1. The User shall guarantee that any Affiliated User, Contractor, and/or Consultant which it intends to avail itself of, undertake to fully comply with the terms and conditions set forth in this License to Use, accept them in writing and sign the Project Card (Annex 1).
- 2. COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT is complex in nature, and the User hereby acknowledges its peculiarity and complexity. Therefore, ASI gives no warranties that the PRODUCT is free from any mistake, anomaly or defects and the User hereby accepts such eventuality.
- 3. In no case and for no reason whatsoever, ASI shall be held responsible nor liable for any damage, loss of data or whatever else, caused by the abovementioned mistakes, anomalies or defects.
- 4. In case the User receives a PRODUCT, which is considered unusable jointly by ASI and the User, ASI commits itself to replace the PRODUCT according to the most appropriate technical method.
- 5. The User and any Affiliated User shall be held responsible for any use of the PRODUCT provided by ASI; ASI shall bear no liabilities nor be held responsible for their adequacy and suitability for any use. Consequently, the User and any Affiliated User have no right of action against ASI for any direct or indirect loss or damage deriving from any use of the PRODUCT.

Article 6 - Personal Data Protection, Privacy Notice and Provisions

The User and any Affiliated User, Contractor and Consultant shall ensure that the information and personal data provided are correct, up-to-date, and complete. The User and any Affiliated User, Contractor and Consultant therefore undertake to inform ASI of any changes to their personal data, in order to keep them correct, up-to-date and complete.

Should the User or any Affiliated User, Contractor and Consultant provide untrue, outdated or incomplete information, or should ASI have reasonable grounds to hold them as such, the Agency reserves the right to suspend or disconnect the User's registration account and/or reject any request of PRODUCT supply.

ASI shall be entitled to examine the provided information and transfer them to national security authorities in compliance with the law in force, also to enable the national competent authorities to discharge their functions.

All personal data provided by the User and by any Affiliated User, Contractor and Consultant can be electronically stored by ASI and possibly communicated to the industrial contractor which ASI decides to avail itself of. Data are processed in compliance with the provisions of the applicable laws, in particular with the rules set out in the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 European General Data Protection Regulation (hereinafter the "GDPR") and with the following notice and provisions:

This Notice is provided pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR to those who intend to: i) sign this License to Use COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCTS and/or its Annex thereto (i.e. the User and any Affiliated User, Contractor and Consultant, hereinafter also referred to as the "Data Subjects"), and/or ii) access the PRODUCTS provided by ASI acting as "Data Controller" through the COSMO-SkyMed System.

- 1. The GDPR lays down rules relating to the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and rules relating to the free movement of personal data. ASI hereby informs the Data Subjects about the processing of their personal data.
- 2. The processing relates to any personal data provided by signing this License to Use and/or the Annex thereto, as well as the Request Form of COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCTS, where applicable.
- 3. Such personal data shall be processed for the following purposes:
 - a. to handle the User's requests and the PRODUCT supply.
 - b. for other institutional purposes of the Data Controller, including statistical analyses, in accordance with the purposes for which the data were initially collected.
 - c. to send advertising and promotional e-mails related to the Data Controller's PRODUCTS and services.
 - d. to evaluate the User's satisfaction with the COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT.
- 4. For the purposes of this Article 6, the legal basis of data processing in paragraphs **3.a.** and **3.b.** above is the performance of this License to Use to which the User is a party or for the implementation of any measures taken before, at the User's request. The provision of personal data is optional but refusal to provide them or allow the processing of such data shall prevent the User and any other Data Subject from accessing to the COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT.

The legal basis of data processing in paragraphs **3.c.** and **3.d.** above is the consent given by the Data Subjects. If such consent is not given, personal data shall be processed only for the purposes referred to in paragraphs **3.a.** and **3.b.** above. Consent may be revoked at any time, by sending an e-mail to the following address: rpd@asi.it or a communication by regular mail to the registered office of the Data Controller.

5. Except in cases of litigation, for the purposes referred to in paragraphs **3.a.**, **3.c.** and **3.d**. above, personal data shall be stored for the whole duration of this License to Use.

For the purposes referred to in paragraph **3.b.** above, personal data shall be stored for 15 years whereupon such data shall be deleted or made anonymous and used for statistical purposes only.

- 6. Pursuant to art. 2-quaterdecies of the Italian Data Protection Code (Italian Legislative Decree no. 196/2003 as amended by Italian Legislative Decree n. 101/2019), data processing shall be carried out only by authorized personnel, properly trained on privacy matters to ensure an adequate level of data protection.
- 7. Unless otherwise provided by law, personal data shall not be disclosed to third parties other than the Data Controller, the Data Processors 1, their Representatives or Public Administrations and/or Public Authorities, for the implementation of the applicable laws. Personal data may be disclosed to third-parties (e.g., industrial

¹ According to Article 4 of the GPRD, "Data Processor" means a natural or legal person, public authority, agency or other body which processes personal data on behalf of the "Data Controller".

companies), duly appointed as "Data Processors" and entrusted with the data processing under the specific instructions given by the Data Controller.

- 8. The Data Controller is the Italian Space Agency ASI, represented by its legal representative, with registered office in Rome, Via del Politecnico s.n.c. The Data Protection Officer (DPO), domiciled at the registered office of the Data Controller, can be contacted at the following e-mail address: rpd@asi.it.
- 9. Pursuant to articles 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22 of the GDPR, the Data Subjects shall have the right to obtain from the Data Controller access, rectification, erasure and restriction of processing of its own personal data, in addition to the right of data portability. These rights may be exercised by sending an e-mail to the following address: rpd@asi.it or a communication by regular mail to the registered office of the Data Controller. In case of violations of privacy and/or personal data protection rules, the Data Subjects can exercise the right to lodge a complaint with the Data Protection Authority whose contact details can be found on the following website www.garanteprivacy.it.

Article 7 - Limitations to the PRODUCT access

The User hereby acknowledges and accepts that the Italian Government, the National Security Authority or other delegated authority, reserves the right to inhibit the acquisition and/or the distribution of COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT. The User hereby expressly accepts that the supply of the PRODUCT may be prevented by such inhibiting measures, without any liability whatsoever incurring to ASI.

The User also hereby acknowledges and accepts that COSMO-SkyMed is a "dual" system and that it is subject to constraints (e.g. Ministry of Defense priorities, etc.) deriving from such characteristic.

Article 8 - Permitted Uses of the PRODUCT

This License to Use provides for the sole use of the PRODUCT for the Purposes of Use stated in the Project Card (Annex 1). Any use of the PRODUCT other than those authorized by this License to Use is prohibited, unless otherwise authorized by ASI in writing.

The User shall be entitled to make a copy of the PRODUCT exclusively:

- a) to achieve the Purposes of Use;
- b) to preserve the PRODUCT, also for its possible future uses authorized by ASI.

The PRODUCT may be processed with the purpose of generating a Protected or Derived PRODUCT, in accordance with what is stated in the Project Card (Annex 1), as further specified in Articles 9 and 10 below.

The User shall be entitled to publish the image of the Original or Protected PRODUCT, in electronic or printed format, and to use it in printed form for promotional purposes only, provided that the published or printed image shall not exceed 1024x1024 pixels in size. Any image of the Original or Protected PRODUCT shall bear the ASI copyright notice.

After the PRODUCT supply, ASI reserves the right, at any time, to request information regarding the use of the PRODUCT, ensuring the privacy of the information provided by the User.

The PRODUCT may be used by the User, by any Affiliated User as well as any Contractor and/or Consultant which the User intends to avail itself of, for the sole and limited purpose of achieving the Purposes of Use, and in compliance with the terms and conditions of this License to Use. Such natural or legal person shall not acquire, as a result of its own involvement, any further right to use the PRODUCT. Contractors and Consultants are not authorized to keep copies of the PRODUCT, or to use it, once the contractual or consultancy activities have been completed.

Article 9 - Prohibited Uses of the PRODUCT

Any use of the PRODUCT other than those authorized by this License to Use shall be prohibited.

Except as provided in this License to Use, and unless otherwise authorized by ASI in writing, the PRODUCT shall not be disclosed, reproduced, made available or distributed to third parties.

Any commercial use of the PRODUCT is prohibited.

Any removal or alteration of the copyright notice, of the trademark or of any other particulars regarding the ASI ownership on the PRODUCT is prohibited.

The User is not allowed to disclose, reproduce, make available or distribute to third parties the information and the Ancillary Data supplied by ASI with the PRODUCT.

Any conduct not in conformity with and/or in violation of this License to Use, as well as any other violation of the instructions given by the Agency, gives ASI the right to exercise the right of termination of this License to Use, without prejudice to any other right or remedy recognized by law.

Article 10 - Protected PRODUCT

The User is hereby entitled to develop a Protected PRODUCT derived from the Original PRODUCT for the purposes stated in the Project Card (Annex 1) and in compliance with Article 2 of this License to Use.

The User shall ask for a specific authorization to ASI and agree with the Agency the terms and conditions of any possible distribution of the Protected PRODUCT to third parties, or its use for commercial purposes.

The User hereby undertakes to inform ASI in case of development of new intellectual property rights during the development of a Protected PRODUCT.

Should that be the case, the User and ASI shall agree upon the allocation of the above-mentioned intellectual property rights, as well as upon any future use, including for commercial purposes.

If applicable, the User is entitled to attach on the Protected PRODUCT its own copyright notice, in addition to the following notice: *Product processed by ... under a license of the Italian Space Agency (ASI); Original COSMO-SkyMed Product* - ©ASI - (year of acquisition).

The User and ASI shall specifically agree upon the transfer on the Protected PRODUCT of any Ancillary Data jointly supplied by ASI with the PRODUCT.

Article 11 - Derived PRODUCT

The User is hereby entitled to develop Derived PRODUCT as stated in the Project Card (Annex 1).

The User is entitled to attach its own copyright notice on the Derived PRODUCT; it shall commit to mention the PRODUCT as the origin of the Derived PRODUCT, attaching on it the following notice: *Product processed by ... under a license of the Italian Space Agency (ASI); Original COSMO-SkyMed Product -* ©ASI - (year of acquisition).

The User shall not disclose, duplicate nor transfer on the Derived PRODUCT any Ancillary Data supplied by ASI jointly with a PRODUCT.

Article 12 - Multiple Use of the PRODUCT by the User and Affiliate User

The User may be authorized by ASI to share the use of the PRODUCT with one or more Affiliated Users, in case this is required for the purpose of performing the Joint Project as stated in Project Card (Annex 1), provided that such Affiliated User:

- a) Provide their own identifying data in compliance with the authorization procedures under Article 4 of this License to Use;
- b) Accept the terms and conditions provided for by this License to Use.

The Affiliated User shall be granted the utilization of the PRODUCT only for the purposes of this License to Use and it shall not have any further rights over the PRODUCT other than those necessary for the purpose of the Joint Project fulfillment. Upon the Joint Project completion, the Affiliated User shall not be entitled to use the PRODUCT anymore, except as otherwise agreed with ASI.

The User itself shall have the right to use the PRODUCT only for the purposes of fulfilling the Joint Project and shall not have any further right whatsoever over the PRODUCT, except as otherwise agreed with ASI.

Article 13 - Intellectual Property Rights

ASI is the owner of the intellectual property rights associated to the data stemming from its tasking of the COSMO-SkyMed satellites.

The PRODUCT is protected by the Italian, European and international copyright laws; furthermore, raw data acquired by the COSMO-SkyMed satellites or stored in the archives, are protected by the Directive 96/9/EC of 11th March 1996 on the legal protection of databases, incorporated by Italy in the Legislative Decree no. 169 of 6th May 1999.

The User hereby acknowledges that the copyright over the PRODUCT is owned by ASI and commits itself to reproduce the following copyright notice, irrespective of the supporting device of the PRODUCT: "COSMO-SkyMed Product - ©ASI - Agenzia Spaziale Italiana - (year of acquisition). All Rights Reserved".

The User hereby guarantees compliance with ASI's intellectual property rights over the PRODUCT and commits itself to immediately report in writing to ASI about any illegitimate use of the Original or Protected PRODUCT, processed under the terms and conditions of this License to Use.

Any infringement or other violation of ASI's intellectual property rights shall result in the immediate termination of this License to Use, as specified in Article 15 below, without prejudice to any other right or remedy recognized by law.

Article 14 - Publications and Participation to Conferences

The User shall be authorized to publish the results of the activities specified in the Project Card (Annex 1), and to present the results at national and international conferences, giving prior notice to ASI. In any publication relating to the activities specified in the Project Card and carried out using COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT, the User shall include the following notice: "Project carried out using COSMO-SkyMed Products, © of the Italian Space Agency (ASI), delivered under a license to use by ASI".

Article 15 - Right of Termination

- 1. ASI is hereby entitled to immediately terminate this License to Use in case of infringement of any of its terms and conditions by the User and/or any Affiliated User, Contractor or Consultant. Such termination shall be notified by sending a certified e-mail (PEC). In the event of infringement of this License to Use by an Affiliated User, ASI reserves the right to authorize the continuation of the Joint Project by the User and the Affiliated User.
- 2. In case of termination of this License to Use under paragraph 1) above, the User and/or any Affiliated User shall in no way be entitled to any right and/or claim whatsoever, nor shall be otherwise entitled to any compensation by ASI; in such case, they shall destroy the PRODUCT and any of its copies, and comply with any instructions given by ASI, thereby losing any utilization right over the PRODUCT.
- 3. In case of termination of this License to Use under paragraph 1) above, the User and/or any Affiliated User shall be further bound to immediately notify ASI of any Contractor and/or Consultant holding the PRODUCT, in whole or in part, and to request them to destroy any copy of the PRODUCT. The User shall be responsible for any action, omission or infringement conducted by its Contractors and/or Consultants.

Article 16 - Applicable Law and Dispute Resolution

This License to Use and any other circumstances pertaining to it, shall be governed by the Italian law.

The Parties undertake to settle amicably any possible disputes relating to the interpretation or implementation of this License to Use.

For any dispute which cannot be settled amicably by the Parties and for any other circumstance pertaining or associated to it, the court of Rome shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

Article 17 - Entry into Force, Duration, Amendments

This License to Use shall enter into force on the date of its signature by both ASI and the User and remain in force for an unlimited duration of time, unless its termination by ASI with immediate effects in accordance with the provisions of Article 15 above.

This License to Use and the related Annex can be amended only by written agreement of the Parties.

Date	Date	
For ASI - Italian Space Agency	For the User	

PROJECT CARD

INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this Project Card is to provide a detailed description of the User's needs, in terms of both: a) purposes of the activities requiring the use of COSMO-SkyMed PRODUCT and b) the typology/volume of PRODUCTS needed (archived and/or newly acquired), to allow the mission management operational structure to analyze the feasibility and sustainability of the request.

Please enter the following information in the Project Card*:

- PROJECT TITLE
- PROJECT DURATION
- AREA(S) OF INTEREST
- FIELD OF APPLICATION AND PURPOSE OF THE PROJECT
- PROJECT DESCRIPTION
- PROJECT MANAGER
- PROJECT TEAM:
 - o USER
 - o AFFILIATED USER
 - CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS
- ACTIVITY PLANNING (Optional)
- DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE REQUESTS
- ANNEXES (If applicable)

Should you face problems in filling and submitting this Project Card, please do not hesitate to contact us:

ASI

Via del Politecnico, snc 00133 Rome - Italy

e-mail: gestioneutilizzo.cosmo-skymed@asi.it

^{*}Please note that the information required and/or their categorization may change over time, also depending on the tool used to send such information (e.g., paper-based, or electronic formats of the Project Card)

PROJECT TITLE Please enter the Project Title PROJECT DURATION **AREA(S) OF INTEREST** For each Area(s) of Interest, please enter the geographic coordinates (e.g., Latitude x Longitude of the center of the area and its radius, or Latitude x Longitude of the 'corners' delimiting the area). For the sake of completeness, it is recommended to attach an image of the map for each area of interest. FIELD OF APPLICATION AND PURPOSE OF THE PROJECT Please enter one or more fields of application and, for each, the purpose of the Project. (For instance: Landslides, Floods, Fires, Seismology, Volcanology, Agriculture, Forestry, Desertification, Hydrology, Archeology, Urban Planning, Archeology, mapping coastal areas, urban and human activities, Ice and Oceans, etc.)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION (1 out of 3)

Please enter the Project Description, with specific reference to the activities requiring the use COSMO-SkyMed data: objectives, activities, methods, detailed needs for the specific amount of the PRODUCTS required, possible processing of the Protected and/or Derived PRODUCTS, etc.				

PROJECT DESCRIPTION (2 out of 3)				
<u> </u>				

PROJECT DESCRIPTION (3 out of 3)				

PROJECT MANAGER

Please enter the details of the Project Manager who will be the contact point with ASI and to whom all official communications related to the Project will be sent.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	Rome
Country	Italy
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	//
e-mail address	
Company	
= =	ave read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privacy ns), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR;
to in Article 6, para	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred graph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related se services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties, g data to them);
	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred uph 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Date	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

PROJECT TEAM:

<u>USER</u>

Please, fill in the table below for each USER. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	//
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	//
VAT ID	//
Notice and Provision	ve read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privaces), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR; to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred
o Data Controller's	raph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred graph 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMC
Date	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

USER

Please, fill in the table below for each USER. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

	,
First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	//
VAT ID	//
=	ve read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privacys), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR;
o in Article 6, paragi	To Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred raph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred by 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Date	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

AFFILIATED USER

Please fill in the table below for each AFFILIATED USER. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	
VAT ID	
=	ve read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privacys), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR;
o in Article 6, paragi	o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred raph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
	o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred by 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Date	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

AFFILIATED USER

Please fill in the table below for each AFFILIATED USER. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	//
VAT ID	//
_	ave read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privacy ns), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR;
o in Article 6, parag	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred graph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
	to Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred ph 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Oate	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

AFFILIATED USER

Please fill in the table below for each AFFILIATED USER. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	
VAT ID	
=	ve read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privacys), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR;
to in Article 6, paragi	o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred aph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
	o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred by 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Date	
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"
	Signature

CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS

Please fill in the table below for each CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT. Please fill in more forms, if necessary.

First Name	
Last name	
Address	
ZIP Code	
City	
State/Province	
Country	
Telephone	
Fax	
Mobile	
e-mail address	
Company	
TAX ID	//
VAT ID	//
Notice and Provisions] I agree, pursuant to in Article 6, parago	we read and understood Article 6 of the License to use (Personal Data Protection, Privaces), developed pursuant to Article 13 of the GDPR; o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred raph 3.c. of the License to Use (i.e., to receive advertising and promotional e-mails related services and products and/or those related to products and services of third parties data to them);
o Article 6, paragrap PRODUCT).	o Article 13 of the GDPR, to the processing of my personal data for the purposes referred th 3.d. of the License to Use (i.e., to evaluate the User's satisfaction with COSMO-SkyMed
Date	Pood and accounted the "LICENCE TO LICE"
	Read and accepted the "LICENSE TO USE"

Signature

ACTIVITY PLANNING (OPTIONAL)

TEXT	

PROJECT REQUEST DETAILS

Please fill in the following table for each area of interest (AOI).

FIRST GENERATION COSMO-SKYMED SATELLITES

Number of Products	Product Type New Acquisitions, Archived Products	Acquisition SPOTLIGHT 2, STRIPMAP HIMAGE, SCANSAR (WIDE region), SCANSAR (HUGE region), STRIPMAP PINGPONG	Processing Level (e.g., L1-A SCS-U, L1-A-SCS-B, L1B- DGM, L1C-GEC, L1D-GTC, higher Level)	Monthly Granularity Request distribution (new acquisitions only)
Notes				

SECOND GENERATION COSMO-SKYMED SATELLITES

AOI:							
Number of	Product Type	Acquisition	Processing	Monthly			
Products	New	SPOTLIGHT, HIMAGE,	Level	Granularity			
	Acquisitions,	PINGPONG, QUADPOL	(e.g., L1-A-SCS-	Request			
	Archived	SCANSAR-1, SCANSAR-2	B, L1-A SCS-U,	distribution (new			
	Products		L1A SCS-F, L1B-	acquisitions only)			
			DGM-B, L1B-	-			
			DGM-F, L1C-				
			GEC-B, L1C-				
			GEC-F, L1D-				
			GTC-B, L1D-				
			GTC-B, high				
			level)				
			,				
Notes							